ROBERTE. LEE

UIL Area E Marching Contest

Freedom Field 10855 County Road 65 Rosharon, TX 77583

10:15

10:30

11:30

12:10

1:30

1:50

2:10

2:55

3:15

3:30

4:00

4:30

5:15

October 28th, 2023

Arrive at school & get ready for practice
Be dressed in rehearsal clothes

Warm-up rehearsal

Load trailer / snack / get dressed (competition uniform)
Depart for contest

Arrive at Freedom Field and unload all equipment
Marching warm-up

Music warm-up

Go to stadium

PERFORMANCE!

Pack up trailer & listen to awards from the end zone (or somewhere near the stadium)
Drum major Retreat

Dinner provided by Boosters

Depart for home
(or - Prepare for Finals if we advance)

* ETA home is TBA until we know if we advanced to finals or not.
** After our performance — change into shorts or jeans and keep show shirt on **

*** If we end up staying for the evening, you will need money for concessions ***

We expect you to behave in a manner consistent with the level of the contest we are attending

Congratulations on advancing to this elite contest of the best 5A bands in the area!



