

UIL Area E Marching Contest

Freedom Field

10855 County Road 65

Rosharon, TX 77583

October 28th, 2023

10:15	Arrive at school & get ready for practice Be dressed in rehearsal clothes
10:30	Warm-up rehearsal
11:30	Load trailer / snack / get dressed (competition uniform)
12:10	Depart for contest
1:30	Arrive at Freedom Field and unload all equipment
1:50	Marching warm-up
2:10	Music warm-up
2:55	Go to stadium
3:15	PERFORMANCE!
3:30	Pack up trailer & listen to awards from the end zone (or somewhere near the stadium)
4:00	Drum major Retreat
4:30	Dinner provided by Boosters
5:15	Depart for home (or - Prepare for Finals if we advance)

- * ETA home is TBA until we know if we advanced to finals or not.
- ** After our performance change into shorts or jeans and keep show shirt on **
- *** If we end up staying for the evening, you will need money for concessions ***

We expect you to behave in a manner consistent with the level of the contest we are attending Congratulations on advancing to this elite contest of the best 5A bands in the area!